credit applied against ad valorem taxes.  Such payments by the 117 

department shall be made from current tax collections. 118 

(9)  The aggregate amount of tax credits that may be 119 

allocated by the department under this section during a calendar 120 

year shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 121 

($250,000.00). 122 

ST:  Tax credits; authorize for business 
taxpayer contributions to certain charitable 

organizations. 

SECTION 2.  Section 1 of this act shall be codified as a new 123 

section in Chapter 7, Title 27, Mississippi Code of 1972.  124 

SECTION 3.